# 590,00 19531

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanley Smith Security, Inc.		04/14/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Initial Security, LLC	
Street Address:	3355 Cherry Ridge	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1953193	SYSTEMSWATCH 2000
Registration Number:	2928923	CSI CONTINUOUS SERVICE IMPROVEMENT
Registration Number:	2860459	AMERISEC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205-1521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
	TRADEMARK

900024495 REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0624

Date:	05/11/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Stanley#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0625



# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached articles of merger of

STANLEY SMITH SECURITY, INC.

Domestic Business Corporation
[Filing Number: 20769500]

Into

Initial Security, LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
NV, USA
[Filing Number: 800411210]

have been filed in this office as of the date of this certificate.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate of merger.

Dated: 04/14/2005

Effective: 04/30/2005



yes Himmy

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 88098800002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0626

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

**RECORDED: 05/11/2005**